Attorney Docket No. 2511-1053

103045
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

FORTH P10-158	1030453	3 <u>8</u> 6		EET	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please recor	d th	e attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Marco CALEFFI			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Caleffi S.P.A Address: S.R. 229 n. 25 28010 Fontaneto d'Agogna (NO)			
		Addres	is:	S.R. 229 n. 25 28010 Fontan ITALY	s neto d'Agogna (NO)		
Additiona Yes	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No						
	Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4. Ap	oplication number(s) or patent number(s):		_				
This doc	cument is being filed with a new application, the ex	ecution date	e of	f the application	is: <u>May 6, 2005</u>		
A.	Patent Application No(s).	В.		Patent No(s).			
	Add	itional numb	pers	s attached?	Yes 🛛 No		
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Cu	ustomer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
YC	OUNG & THOMPSON		☑ Enclosed				
Se	econd Floor		Αı	uthorized to be	charged to deposit account		
74	15 South 23 rd Street	8. Der	posi	sit Account No. 2	<u>:5-0120</u>		
Ar	rlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		of this page if paying by			
	hone: 703-521-2297 ax: 703-685-0573	dep	deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE				
9. Sta	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Er	ric Jenson Gü	1/w	^^	ww	July 15, 2005		
Na	ame of Person Signing Signature	-			Date		
·	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, att	:ach	iments, and doc	:uments: 2		

07/18/2005 FFANAEIA 00000085 11181995

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Y&T July 15, 2005

Docket No.	2511-1053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marco CALEFFI. hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMATIC FLOW RATE CONTROL VALVE (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on ____, Application No. ____ (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on 06 May 2005 WHEREAS, CALEFFI S.P.A. whose address is S.R. 229 n. 25 28010 Fontaneto d'Agogna (NO) - ITALY, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). Date 06 May 2005 (signature) Marco Caleffi (signature) (signature) Date _____, (signature) (signature)

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 016785 FRAME: 0620

Date _____